

Serial No. 48
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 613/2024

Syed Fayaz Ahmad Andrabi and Anr.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
None

V/s

Financial Commissioner and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Noman Ali, GA
Mr. Uzma Amin, Advocate Mr. Bilal Ahmad, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE
(ORDER)
24.03.2025

Learned counsels for the respondents seek and are granted three weeks' time to file reply with copy in advance to other side.

List on 26.05.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
24.03.2025
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"