

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
WP(C) 613/2024
CM(1687/2024)

SYED FAYAZ AHMAD ANDRABI AND ANR.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Haris Khan, Adv. vice
Mr. Sajad Mir, Adv.

Versus

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER (REVENUE) AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.07.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that it is an *inter se* dispute between the private parties. He has instructions not to file any reply in the instant matter. His statement is taken on record. *Ordered accordingly.*
2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioners are directed to take steps for effecting service upon the private respondents, which till date has not been taken. Time is extended by one week to do the needful. Subject to taking steps, Registry to issue notice to the private respondents accordingly.
3. Let response be filed on behalf of respondent No. 5 as well.
4. List on 26th September, 2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE