

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 613/2024 CM(1687/2024)

**SYED FAYAZ AHMAD
ANDRABI AND ANR**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Ifra Meelad, Advocate vice
Mr. Sajad Mir, Advocate.

Vs.

**FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER
(REVENUE) AND ORS**

...Respondent(s).

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

**ORDER
04.03.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner as well as respondent No. 5 are exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement; accordingly, he seeks a short adjournment.
2. Adjourned at request.
3. List on 15.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
04.03.2026
Shaista-PS