

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 613/2024 CM(1687/2024)
Caveat 83/2024**

SYED FAYAZ AHMAD ANDRABI AND ANR. (SENIOR CITIZEN).

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
*Ms. Ifra Meelad, Adv. vice
Mr. Sajad Mir, Adv.*

Versus

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER (REVENUE) AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Bilal Ah. Malla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
15.04.2026**

1. I have heard learned counsel for the petitioners and perused record of the case. It appears that there are elements of settlement involved in this matter, as such, an effort needs to be made for its settlement through mediation. Accordingly, the instant matter is referred to mediation. Both the parties shall appear before the Co-ordinator main Mediation Centre High Court of Jammu and Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar. They shall contact the Co-ordinator through the e-mail Khemrajjudge@gmail.Com, Cell No. 9419121282.
2. The Co-ordinator shall appoint a mediator at the earliest and list the case for mediation on 15th May, 2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
15.04.2026
Sakeena